

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1233 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhori Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Pathak

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Sri Rajesh Pathak, learned counsel for appellants No.1,2 and 3 states on instructions that appellant No.4/Vijay Singh has expired.

Let this fact be authenticated by C.J.M. concerned in the light of **Circular Letters No.15/2005, VIII-119 April 19, 2005, and 04/admin g-ii dated Allahabad 18.1.2017 of this Court**, which provides that it must contain the statement of the informant or his legal heirs, if any, whose name and particulars are to be ascertained from the L.C.R., which is before this Court. The name and address of the informant shall also be communicated to the C.J.M. concerned.

Office is directed to prepare paper-books and thereafter handover a copy of the same to learned counsel for appellants on payment of usual charges and learned A.G.A. free of cost.

List in the week commencing 04.09.2018.

Order Date :- 31.7.2018

Pr/-