



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1233 of 1988

Bhori Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajesh Pathik
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE ZAFEER AHMAD, J.**

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Shri Rajesh Pathik, the counsel for the appellant.

(Zafeer Ahmad,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

September 18, 2025
Vipasha