



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1233 of 1988

Bhori Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajesh Pathik
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.**

On the request of the counsel for the appellant, the case is adjourned for the day.

List after one month.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

October 30, 2025

Anurag/-