



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1233 of 1988

Bhori Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajesh Pathik
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

The appellant has been informed about the pendency of this case, but no one has appeared on his behalf to argue this case.

List this case again on 16.02.2026.

The Registrar (Compliance) of this Court shall inform the learned counsel for the appellant about the next date fixed in the matter.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 9, 2026

Kashifa