



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1233 of 1988

Bhori Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Akash Tomar (A.C.), Rajesh Pathik
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. Though Shri Akash Tomar, Advocate has appeared as amicus curiae, but we are of the view that bailable warrant be issued against the appellants for their appearance before this Court. They may appear either personally or through their counsel.

2. List this case on 23.4.2026.

March 30, 2026

safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)