



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1233 of 1988

Bhori Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Akash Tomar (A.C.), Rajesh Pathik
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. The appellant no.3-Sahab Singh, it has been informed, has died on 28.6.2025. No near relative of appellant no.3 has filed any application to continue with the appeal.
2. The appeal vis.-a-vis. appellant no.3, accordingly, stands abated.
3. Sri Rajesh Pathik represents appellant nos.1, 2 and 4.
4. List this case on 7.7.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

April 23, 2026

GS